Arising from equity interest in Itaú Unibanco  (589)  (170)
Arising from equity interests in other investees  (20)  (262)

Alpargatas  (29)  -
Duratex  2  13
Elekeiroz  7  (283)
Itautec  -   7
Itaúsa Empreendimentos  -   1

Net income  8,403  8,211 2.3

R$9.1
billion
Amount of recurring
net income accrued
from January to
December 2017, which
represents a 5.5%
increase compared to
2016, with a recurring
return on average
equity (ROE) of 18.2%

35

KEY FINANCIAL INDICATORS

Indicators per share (R$) 12/31/17 12/31/16 Change (%)

Net income of the parent company  1.1  1.1 1.9
Recurring net income of the parent company  1.2  1.2 5.0
Book value of the parent company  7.1  6.4 10.5
Dividends/interest on capital, net of income tax  0.9  0.5 75.1
Price per preferred share1  10.8  8.2 31.6
Market capitalization2 (R$ millions)  80,865  60,855 32.9
1. Average price of preferred shares on the last day of the period.
2. �Calculated based on the average price of preferred shares on the last day of the period (average preferred share price multiplied by the number of

outstanding shares at the end of the period).

01/01 to 12/31/17 01/01 to 12/31/16

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF VALUE ADDED (PRO FORMA) R$ millions % R$ millions %

Income 71,230  78,090
Expenses (33,116)  (39,142)
Inputs purchased from third parties (10,829)  (9,984)
Gross value added 27,285  28,963

Depreciation, amortization and depletion (1,734)  (1,764)
Net value added created by the company 25,551  27,200
Value added received as transfers 196  377
Total value added to be distributed 25,747  27,577

Value added distribution 25,747 100.0  27,577 100.0
Personnel 8,707 33.8  8,383 30.4
Taxes, fees and contributions 7,386 28.7  9,872 35.8
Remuneration on third parties’ capital 1,132 4.4  1,106 4.0
Remuneration on own capital 8,522 33.1  8,216 29.8

 Pro forma value added GRI 201-1

36

4.4%

33.1%

Remuneration on
third parties’ capital

Remuneration
on own capital

33.8% Personnel

Taxes, fees and
contributions28.7%

Statement of Value
Added – 2017 –
pro forma (%)

The table on the right shows the pro for-

ma statement of value added of Itaúsa’s

portfolio in order to better reflect the dis-

tribution of value to Itaúsa:

TRADEMARK
One of Itaúsa’s intangible
assets, which reflects
soundness and ethical
principles as guidelines for
an efficient, sustainable
performance of its portfolio

37

 Intangible assets
The soundness and ethical principles that guide the efficient